

## **MASENO UNIVERSITY**

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Maseno University invites tenders from eligible candidates for the following:-

S/No.	Tender No.	Description of Service	Tender Closing Date	Eligibility
1	MSU/ONT/020/2024-2025	Drilling & Installation of Water Borehole at Maseno University	5 <sup>th</sup> February, 2025 at 11.00 am	Open to All
2	MSU/ONT/021/2024-2025	Provision of Insurance Brokerage Services at Maseno University	5 <sup>th</sup> February, 2025 at 11.00 am	Open to All

A complete set of tender documents may be downloaded from Maseno University Website <u>www.maseno.ac.ke\_or</u> <u>www.tenders.go.ke\_</u> at no cost.

Bidder's shall submit an original and a copy of the tender documents clearly marked "**original**" or "**copy**" and packaged together. Sealed and dully completed tender documents in plain envelopes indicating **Tender Number and** without identifying the sender must be addressed to:-

## THE VICE CHANCELLOR MASENO UNIVERSITY PRIVATE BAG MASENO.

And be deposited in the tender box situated at the entrance to the Administration Block College Campus on or before *5<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 at 11.00 am.* Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the Procurement Department Boardroom-Main Campus. Interested bidders or their representatives are invited to attend the opening session. Late bids shall not be accepted.

MASENO UNIVERSITY

ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

